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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

2022-2023 POLARIS RZR 200 DOORS

PARTS INCLUDED:

(2) POLARIS 200 DOOR SKINS (1 DRIVER/1 PASSENGER)
(2) GEISER BACKING PLATES

(2) 1.00" DELRIN SHIMS

(2) 1.125” DELRIN SHIMS

(2) 1.25" DELRIN SHIMS

(2) 1.375” DELRIN SHIMS

HARDWARE INCLUDED:

(2) 1/4"-20 X 1.50" SS FHSC BOLTS

(2) 1/4"-20 X 1.625" SS FHSC BOLTS
(2) 1/4"-20 X 1.75" SS FHSC BOLTS

(2) 1/4"-20 X 1.875" SS FHSC BOLTS
(8) 1/4" BLACK ANO FINISH WASHERS
(4) 1/4" SS FLAT WASHERS

(8) 1/4"-20 SS NYLON LOCK NUTS
(12) 4-40 X 5/8" SS BHSC BOLTS

(12) 4-40 SS NYLON LOCK NUTS

(12) #4 SS FLAT WASHERS g@
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STEP1: REMOVE FACTORY POLARIS DOOR SKINS FROM THE FACTORY FRAMES. 1.00" SHIM

STEP 2: REMOVE GEISER POLARIS 200 DOORS FROM PACKAGING AND LAYOUT ALL COMPONENTS AND CHECK TO
VERIFY YOU HAVE ALL LISTED PARTS ON TOP LEFT OF INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHEET.

STEP 3: YOUR VEHICLE SHOULD NOW LOOK LIKE FIGURE A. (SEE PAGE 2). YOU WILL NOW START THE INSTALLATION
PROCESS OF THE GEISER BACKING PLATES ON THE SKINS.

STEP 4: START BY TAKING (1) BACKING PLATE, (6) 4-40 BOLTS, (6) 4-40 NUTS, (6)#4 FLAT WASHERS AND ATTACHING
THE BACKING PLATES TO THE INSIDE FACE OF THE DOOR SKIN. REPEAT FOR OTHER DOOR. ONCE COMPLETED, WE
WILL MOVE ON TO INSTALLING DOOR SKIN ONTO VEHICLE.

STEP 5: START BY TAKING (1) DOOR SKIN, (1) 1.625" FHSC BOLT, (1) 1/4" BLACK ANO WASHER, (1) 1/4" NYLON NUT,
(1) 1/4"SS FLAT WASHER AND (1) 1.125" DELRIN SHIM. ALIGN THE TOP FRONT HOLE (SHOWN ON PAGE 2, FIGURE B)
TO THE RESPECTIVE TOP FRONT HOLE ON THE GEISER DOOR SKIN. PLACE SHIM BETWEEN DOOR SKIN AND FACTORY
DOOR FRAME, AND LOOSELY FASTEN USING LISTED HARDWARE.

STEP 6: NOW YOU WILL TAKE (1) 1.50" FHSC BOLT, (1) 1/4" BLACK ANO WASHER, (1) 1/4" NYLON NUT, (1) 1/4" SS
FLAT WASHER AND (1) 1.00" DELRIN SHIM AND LOOSELY FASTEN THROUGH THE TOP REAR MOUNTING HOLE.
(SHOWN ON PAGE 2, FIGURE B)

STEP 7: NOW WE WILL ATTACH THE LOWER FRONT MOUNTING HOLE USING (1) 1.875" FHSC BOLT, (1) 1/4" BLACK
ANO WASHER, (1) 1/4" NYLON NUT AND (1) 1.375" DELRIN SHIM. (SHOWN ON PAGE 2, FIGURE B)

STEP 8: LASTLY WE WILL ATTACH THE LOWER REAR MOUNTING HOLE USING (1) 1.75" FHSC BOLT, (1) 1/4" BLACK
ANO WASHER, (1) 1/4" NYLON NUT AND (1) 1.25" DELRIN SHIM

STEP 9: TIGHTLY FASTEN HARDWARE ENSURING BOLTS ARE SECURED THROUGH THE NYLON RING ON THE NYLON
LOCK NUT. OPEN AND CLOSE DOOR AND ENSURE IT LATCHES PROPERLY, AND THAT THE DOOR DOESNT HIT THE
REAR PLASTICS WHEN OPENED. IN THE CASE IT DOES MAKE CONTACT, ALL HOLES ARE SLOTTED TO ALLOW FOR THE
ADJUSTMENTS NEEDED TO SHIFT DOORS SLIGHTLY FORWARD OR BACK TO CLEAR ANY OBSTRUCTIONS.

STEP 10: WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS, AND HOPE YOU ENJOY YOUR NEW GEISER DOORS FOR YOUR POLARIS
RZR 200.
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

2022-2023 POLARIS RZR 200 DOORS

FIGURE A.
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